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Pack Cat.Nos Core pigtails

LSZH
For making quick, reliable and high-
performance fiber optic cable connections 
on site:
- OM2/OM3/OM4 IL Typical/Master = 
0.15 dB 
- OS2 IL Typical/Master = 0.18 dB
Compatible with all commercially-available 
splicers

1 m 2 m 50/125 µm - OM3 (PC)
1 0 322 20 0 322 23 SC connectors
1 0 322 21 0 322 24 LC connectors
1 0 322 22 ST connectors

50/125 µm - OM4 (PC)
1 0 322 30 0 322 33 SC connectors
1 0 322 31 0 322 34 LC connectors
1 0 322 32 ST connectors

9/125 µm - OS2 (APC or UPC) - OS1 
compatible

1 0 322 40 0 322 45 SC-APC connectors
1 0 322 41 0 322 46 SC-UPC connectors
1 0 322 42 0 322 48 LC-APC connectors
1 0 322 43 0 322 47 LC-UPC connectors
1 0 322 44 ST-UPC connectors

Sets of 12 LC pigtails

1m length - 12 different colors
1 0 326 24 12 OS2 LC-UPC pigtails
1 0 326 26 12 OM3 LC-UPC pigtails
1 0 326 71 12 OM4 LC-UPC pigtails

Heat-shrinkable sleeve for pigtails

1 0 327 44 40 mm - pack of 50 sleeves

Fan-out units

For 900 µm sheathing of optical fibers 
Take 250 µm fiber diameters

1 0 330 48 6-fiber fan-out unit
1 0 330 49 12-fiber fan-out unit

Pack Cat.Nos Tool case for preparing optical fiber for 
quick-connect fiber optic connectors

1 0 322 70 Provides the tools required for preparing optical 
cables, for carrying out initial tests of the connection 
of fibers to connectors and accessories for easy 
connection in all situations
Comprises: 
- Precision cleaver
- Kevlar stripping and cutting tool
- Visual fault locator
- Installation instructions and video
- Accessories (cleaners, felt tip pen, bin, etc)

Quick-connect connectors

Connection can be made with case Cat.No 0 322 70
Quick-connect, reliable and reusable up to 5 times
To be used to lock the fiber inside the connector
An indicator light is used to test the connection
No glue or polishing needed
Can be installed on 900 µm fiber optics
For 250 µm fiber, use the special tubes supplied with 
the connectors; typical IL: multimode OM3/OM4 = 
0.1 dB and single-mode OS2 = 0.2 dB (PC) and 
0.3 dB (APC)

OM3/OM4 multimode connectors
Set of 12 connectors

12 0 322 71 LC PC 50/125 µm, 900/250 µm
12 0 322 72 SC PC 50/125 µm, 900/250 µm

OS2 single-mode connectors
Set of 12 connectors

12 0 322 73 LC UPC 9/125 µm, 900/250 µm
12 0 322 74 SC UPC 9/125 µm, 900/250 µm
12 0 322 75 SC APC 9/125 µm, 900/250 µm

Fiber optic cleaning accessories

1 0 322 83 MPO/MTP(1) ferrule cleaner
1 0 322 81 LC ferrule cleaner (PC/APC)
1 0 322 82 SC ferrule cleaner (PC/APC)
1 0 322 78 Cleaning spray

1: MTP is a registered trademark of US Conec Ltd

Legrand cabling system, LCS³ fiber optic  
pigtails and fan-out units

Legrand cabling system, LCS³ fiber optic
case and quick-connect connectors
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OM5 on request




